
2023 Lakeland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-22   Conf: 7-17   Home: 3-9   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (237), Opp (184)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Kislow (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Heitman (6), Totals (6), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-94), Heitman (21-28), August
(13-18), Hall (12-19), Johnson (11-15), Miller (4-5), Nelson (4-5), Winge (2-3), Hullinger (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Dodd, Haylee .333 32-31 75 21 25 1 3 0 11 32 .427 15 1 14 0 .451 0 5 12-16 40 6 5 .902
15 August, Jordan .311 36-35 103 12 32 4 0 0 24 36 .350 14 1 8 1 .388 3 5 1-1 126 8 0 1.000
23 Johnson, Madi .310 36-36 113 12 35 2 2 0 17 41 .363 8 0 11 0 .352 1 4 13-14 60 35 13 .880
18 Heitman, Abby .308 33-26 78 13 24 3 3 0 11 33 .423 3 0 20 0 .333 0 0 5-8 55 21 1 .987
16 Meyer, Sydney .304 30-26 69 9 21 2 0 0 12 23 .333 7 1 6 1 .372 1 1 5-5 129 15 3 .980
4 Morrow, Carlie .301 35-35 93 17 28 9 0 3 22 46 .495 10 5 20 0 .398 0 3 10-10 93 74 9 .949
17 Nelson, Hannah .277 36-36 119 23 33 10 1 3 13 54 .454 13 4 6 1 .360 3 3 4-7 24 13 3 .925
9 Volom, Hannah .275 32-32 80 14 22 0 1 0 8 24 .300 3 1 8 0 .310 0 7 3-5 40 0 1 .976
2 Harlow, Peyton .271 34-30 85 24 23 5 1 0 6 30 .353 10 3 15 0 .367 0 10 8-8 43 30 15 .830
12 Hall, Juliana .282 12-12 39 6 11 3 0 0 6 14 .359 2 1 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 17 15 3 .914
25 Greetan, Gabby .250 8-1 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Kislow, Paige .209 25-17 43 5 9 0 1 0 3 11 .256 6 1 19 0 .320 0 0 2-2 70 6 6 .927
26 Watters, Melanie .189 22-10 37 2 7 3 0 0 4 10 .270 3 0 6 1 .250 0 0 0-0 5 13 1 .947
7 Schmidt, Abbie .167 6-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Bentley, Maddie .000 6-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
32 Gaedtke, Brianna .000 5-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Hullinger, Makenna .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
3 Miller, Natalie .000 5-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 Odekirk, Nyah .000 23-7 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 7-8 5 3 0 1.000
33 Wiltzius, Kamrynn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Portenier, Grace .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Rechlitz, Lilly .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Runkel, Abby .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 36-36 977 165 273 42 12 6 141 357 .365 98 18 143 5 .353 9 38 71-85 719 261 63 .940
Opponents .271 36-36 953 175 258 45 9 20 150 381 .400 83 14 159 5 .336 8 27 34-48 734 295 68 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Hall, Skylar 2.11 9-9 20 19 16 2-0 0 126.0 102 53 38 31 111 14 5 7 .218 1 10 0 1 10
17 Nelson, Hannah 4.20 2-5 13 3 2 0-0 1 41.2 67 45 25 6 10 15 0 4 .356 1 1 0 3 6
21 Winge, Jenna 5.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 .444 0 0 0 0 2
23 Johnson, Madi 5.46 3-6 14 11 3 0-0 0 57.2 70 59 45 28 31 14 2 8 .289 6 3 0 3 5
29 Hullinger, Makenna 7.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 5 5 3 6 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
3 Miller, Natalie 7.35 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 11 7 11 1 1 1 1 .320 2 0 0 1 3
Totals 3.56 14-22 53 36 21 2 1 239.2 258 175 122 83 159 45 9 20 .271 10 14 0 8 27
Opponents 3.66 22-14 62 36 14 7 6 244.2 273 165 128 98 143 42 12 6 .279 20 18 0 9 38



2023 Lakeland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 August, Jordan 134 126 8 0 1.000 1 13 5 .722 0 0
14 Odekirk, Nyah 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hullinger, Makenna 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Bentley, Maddie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miller, Natalie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Winge, Jenna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Heitman, Abby 77 55 21 1 .987 2 21 7 .750 6 0
16 Meyer, Sydney 147 129 15 3 .980 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Volom, Hannah 41 40 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Morrow, Carlie 176 93 74 9 .949 8 0 0 — 0 0
26 Watters, Melanie 19 5 13 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kislow, Paige 82 70 6 6 .927 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nelson, Hannah 40 24 13 3 .925 4 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Hall, Juliana 35 17 15 3 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dodd, Haylee 51 40 6 5 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Johnson, Madi 108 60 35 13 .880 4 11 4 .733 0 0
24 Hall, Skylar 25 4 18 3 .880 0 12 7 .632 0 0
2 Harlow, Peyton 88 43 30 15 .830 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Greetan, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gaedtke, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Portenier, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rechlitz, Lilly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Runkel, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schmidt, Abbie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wiltzius, Kamrynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1043 719 261 63 .940 35 68 26 .723 6 0
Opponents 1097 734 295 68 .938 29 142 27 .840 13 0


